Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Attorney Docket number from 58530 to 065277.00067 previously recorded on Reel 019220 Frame 0763. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Inventors, Nuttawit Surittikul, Kwan-ho Lee and Wladimiro Villarroel.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nuttawit Surittikul	01/25/2007
Kwan-ho Lee	01/25/2007
Wladimire Villarroel	01/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGC Automotive Americas R&D Inc.		
Street Address:	1401 South Huron Street		
City:	Ypsilanti		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48197-9701		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11739889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 723-0442

IPDocket@h2law.com Email: Correspondent Name: David M. LaPrairie

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue

Suite 101 Address Line 2:

Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065277.00067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. LaPrairie

500269874 **REEL: 019243 FRAME: 0783**

Total Attachments: 7
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif

USPTO 4/27/2007 6:20:42 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVE.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version v1.1 04/27/2007 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500266394				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date
Nuttawit Surittikul			01	1/25/2007
Kwan-ho Lee			01	1/25/2007
Wladimiro Villarroel			01	1/25/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:			nericas R&D Inc.	
Street Address:	1401 South Hu	uron S	treet	
City:	Ypsilanti			
State/Country:	1	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48197-9701		, ·	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	/ре		Number	
Application Number: 117398		11739	889	
	CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(248)645-			
Phone:	e sen wa 03 m (248) 723		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Email:	IPDocket(
Correspondent Name: David M. LaPrairie				
Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Ave.				
Address Line 2: Suite 101				
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58530				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David M. LaPrairie	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment067#page1.tif				

USPTO 4/27/2007 6:20:42 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

..

TO: DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY: 39400 WOODWARD AVE.

source=Assignment067#page2.tif source=Assignment067#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT(Patent Application - Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS we, Nuttawit Surittikul, Kwan-ho Lee and Wladimiro Villarroel, residing respectively at 2103 Glencoe Hills, Apartment 8, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108; 651 Wisteria Terrace, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103; and 927 Larkfield Drive, Worthington, Ohio 43085, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

BEAM TILTING PATCH ANTENNA USING HIGHER ORDER RESONANCE MODE

which is set forth in a patent application in the United States executed on even date herewith, Attorney Docket No. 065277.00067; and

WHEREAS, AGC Automotive Americas R&D, Inc., having its principal place of business at 1401 South Huron Street, Ypsilanti, Michigan 48197-9701, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application and any domestic and foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore or thereupon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent application, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to file any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said patent application, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent that may be issued for said invention, with the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and

HEREBY AGREE that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said applications, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefore; and

1

#242406-v1

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to said patent application and otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country, and including the right to file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said foreign patent application where such procedure is proper, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent in any foreign country, and we do hereby ratify any acts of said ASSIGNEE in applying for a patent in said ASSIGNEE's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper and do hereby agree to execute said foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of said foreign patent applications and any patents to be obtained therefore to said ASSIGNEE; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment; and

HEREBY REPRESENT and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

1/25/07	_ Mante
Date	Nuttawit Surittikul
1/25/07	Mo
Date	Kwan-ho Lee
25JAN07	(they
Date	Wladimire Villarroel

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151 (248) 723-0442

3

RECORDED: 05/03/2007